ILDI HERMANN - RESUME
Budapest, Hungary

+36 30 685 9522
ildihermann@yahoo.com

EDUCATION

2010- 2012 Moholy-Nagy University of Art and Design Budapest, MA - photography

2002, 2004 Poprad Summer Photoschool

2000- 2002 Contact Photography Courses

1998- 2002 Eotvos Lorand University, Teachers Training College, Hungarian Grammar
and Literature - Culture Organiser

1997- 1998 South Trafford College, English language course

SCHOLARSHIPS, AWARDS

2012 Lucien Hervé and Rodolf Hervé Prize - special mention
2011 Main prize of the Photo Biennal Dunatjvaros

2011 Scholarship of the National Cultural Fund

2011 Scholarship of the Budapest Gallery

2010 Campus PHE Edicién de Libros

2010 Descubrimientos PHE10 (portfolio review)

2006- 2008 Jozsef Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship
2002, 2004 Scholarship of the National Cultural Fund

WORK EXPERIENCE

2006 feelance photographer

2005 Prime Minister’s Office, photographer, archiving,

2004 Arpad Bogdan: Happy new fear!, feature film, still photographer

2004 61. Venice Filmfestival, Hungarian delegation, photographer

2004 Arpad Schilling: Overborder, short film, still photographer

2003 Peter Greenaway: The Tulse Luper’s suitcases, feature film, still photographer
2002-2004 168 Hours (weekly newspaper) - press photographer

2002 Alberto Negrin: Perlasca - Story of a true man, feature film, still photographer

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2012 Weekend, (with Cyrille Weiner), Ecole Spéciale d'Architecture ESA

2012 Daughters, Balint House

2012 Daughters, Raiffeisen Gallery

2012 NHL, (with Judit M. Horvath) Mai Mano House

2011 Weekend, Slovak National Museum

2007 Weekend, Galerija KiBela

2007 Weekend, Dorottya Gallery

2006 Space, part of the Comeround exhibitions, Retorta Gallery

2003 Overborder (short film, Dir.: Arpad Schilling) still photos, Odeon-Lloyd Cinema
2002 Reality show, Cirko-Gejzir Cinema

2002 Perlasca - Story of a true man (feature film, Dir.: Alberto Negrin), still photos,

Urania National Cinema
2002 I dream about reality, Puskin Gallery

Budapest, Hungary
Poprad, Slovakia
Budapest, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary

Manchester, Great-Britain

Paris, France

Dunadjvaros, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary
Helsinki, Finland
Madrid, Spain
Madrid, Spain
Budapest, Hungary
Poprad, Slovakia

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary

Paris, France
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Bratislava, Slovakia
Maribor, Slovenia
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary



GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2014
2013

2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008

2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005

2005
2005
2004
2004

Le cocon familial, Balassi Institute

Present Continuous, V-VI-VII Codes of Reality / Observations / Relations,
Mai Mano House

Lifeportraits, Art Market

FRISS-exhibition, Kogart House

Duna - opened book, Mai Mano House

Group exhibition of photo students from Budapest, Hungarian Institute gallery
Grouptherapy, Hungarian Cultural Institute

Duna - opened book, Cultural Institute of the Republic of Hungary
Photo Biennal Dunaujvaros

Duna - opened book, Berlaymont, Piazza & President's Gallery
Interhuman Relations, Hungarian Exhibition, Lodz Fotofestiwal
Photo Biennal Dunaujvaros

Exhibition for the J6zsef Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship holders
Mai Mané House

It depends on your point of you! Metré Gallery

Open Programme, Lodz Fotofestiwal

Photo Biennal Dunaujvaros

M@narchia Festival

Photomatrix , Collegium Hungaricum

Green wind - Selection of Video and Photo Works by Young Artists,
Budapest Autumn Festival

NE(a)T - women about women, Kogart House

Pictures, gypsies, gypsy-pictures, Millenaris

E-verywhere, open-air exhibition, Millenaris

Exhibition of the Poprad Summer Photoschool

PUBLISHING, ALBUM

2012
2011
2011
2011

2010
2006
2003

Not far away from home, White press

A Picture for Home, Schaden.com

Present Continuous, Hungarian House of Photography

2011. Contenporary Hungarian Photographs - Selection from the artwork of the
Jozsef Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship, (editor: Csizek Gabriella)

Hungarian House of Photography

Descubrimientos 2010 PHotoEspana, La Fabrica Editorial, 2010.

MOXVA SQUARE autumn, Prakter-Para Ltd. 2006.

Spectacle boulevard - Budapest in the Millenium, Palatinus, 2003.

Paris, France

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Tallin, Estonia
Warsaw, Poland
Stuttgart, Germany
Dunadjvaros, Hungary
Bruxelles, Belgium
Lodz, Poland
Dunadjvaros, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Lodz, Poland
Dunadjvaros, Hungary
Moscow, Russia

Wien, Austria

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary

Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovakia

Cologne, Germany
Cologne, Germany
Budapest, Hungary

Budapest, Hungary
Madrid, Spain

Budapest, Hungary
Budapest, Hungary



