# **ILDI HERMANN - RESUME**

Budapest, Hungary +36 30 685 9522 ildihermann@yahoo.com

### **EDUCATION**

<b>2010-2012</b> Moholy-Nagy University of Art and Design Budapest, MA – <i>photography</i>	Budapest, Hungary
2002, 2004 Poprad Summer Photoschool	Poprad, Slovakia
2000- 2002 Contact Photography Courses	Budapest, Hungary
1998- 2002 Eötvös Loránd University, Teachers Training College, Hungarian Grammar	

and Literature – Culture Organiser

1997- 1998 South Trafford College, English language course

Budapest, Hungary Manchester, Great-Britain

# SCHOLARSHIPS, AWARDS

2012	Lucien Hervé and Rodolf Hervé Prize – special mention	Paris, France
2011	Main prize of the Photo Biennal Dunaújváros	Dunaújváros, Hungary
2011	Scholarship of the National Cultural Fund	Budapest, Hungary
2011	Scholarship of the Budapest Gallery	Helsinki, Finland
2010	Campus PHE Edición de Libros	Madrid, Spain
2010	Descubrimientos PHE10 (portfolio review)	Madrid, Spain
2006-20	08 József Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship	Budapest, Hungary
2002, 200	<b>94</b> Scholarship of the National Cultural Fund	Poprad, Slovakia

### WORK EXPERIENCE

2006	feelance photographer	
2005	Prime Minister's Office, photographer, archiving,	Budapest, Hungary
2004	Árpád Bogdán: <i>Happy new fear!</i> , feature film, still photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2004	61. Venice Filmfestival, Hungarian delegation, photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2004	Árpád Schilling: <i>Overborder</i> , short film, still photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2003	Peter Greenaway: The Tulse Luper's suitcases, feature film, still photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2002-2004	168 Hours (weekly newspaper) – press photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2002	Alberto Negrin: Perlasca - Story of a true man, feature film, still photographer	Budapest, Hungary
2004 2004 2003 2002-2004	61. Venice Filmfestival, Hungarian delegation, photographer Árpád Schilling: <i>Overborder</i> , short film, still photographer Peter Greenaway: <i>The Tulse Luper's suitcases</i> , feature film, still photographer 168 Hours (weekly newspaper) – press photographer	Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary

# **SOLO EXHIBITIONS**

2012	Weekend, (with Cyrille Weiner), École Spéciale d'Architecture ESA	Paris, France
2012	Daughters, Bálint House	Budapest, Hungary
2012	Daughters, Raiffeisen Gallery	Budapest, Hungary
2012	NHL, (with Judit M. Horváth) Mai Mano House	Budapest, Hungary
2011	Weekend, Slovak National Museum	Bratislava, Slovakia
2007	Weekend, Galerija KiBela	Maribor, Slovenia
2007	Weekend, Dorottya Gallery	Budapest, Hungary
2006	Space, part of the Comeround exhibitions, Retorta Gallery	Budapest, Hungary
2003	Overborder (short film, Dir.: Árpád Schilling) still photos, Odeon-Lloyd Cinema	Budapest, Hungary
2002	Reality show, Cirko-Gejzír Cinema	Budapest, Hungary
2002	Perlasca - Story of a true man (feature film, Dir.: Alberto Negrin), still photos,	
	Uránia National Cinema	Budapest, Hungary
2002	I dream about reality, Puskin Gallery	Budapest, Hungary

# **GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2014	Le cocon familial, Balassi Institute	Paris, France
2013	Present Continuous, V-VI-VII Codes of Reality / Observations / Relations,	
	Mai Mano House	Budapest, Hungary
2012	Lifeportraits, Art Market	Budapest, Hungary
2012	FRISS-exhibition, Kogart House	Budapest, Hungary
2012	Duna – opened book, Mai Mano House	Budapest, Hungary
2011	Group exhibition of photo students from Budapest, Hungarian Institute gallery	Tallin, Estonia
2011	Grouptherapy, Hungarian Cultural Institute	Warsaw, Poland
2011	Duna - opened book, Cultural Institute of the Republic of Hungary	Stuttgart, Germany
2011	Photo Biennal Dunaújváros	Dunaújváros, Hungary
2011	Duna - opened book, Berlaymont, Piazza & President's Gallery	Bruxelles, Belgium
2010	Interhuman Relations, Hungarian Exhibition, Lodz Fotofestiwal	Lodz, Poland
2009	Photo Biennal Dunaújváros	Dunaújváros, Hungary
2008	Exhibition for the József Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship holders	
	Mai Manó House	Budapest, Hungary
2007	It depends on your point of you! Metró Gallery	Budapest, Hungary
2007	Open Programme, Lodz Fotofestiwal	Lodz, Poland
2007	Photo Biennal Dunaújváros	Dunaújváros, Hungary
2007	M@narchia Festival	Moscow, Russia
2006	Photomatrix , Collegium Hungaricum	Wien, Austria
2005	Green wind - Selection of Video and Photo Works by Young Artists,	
	Budapest Autumn Festival	Budapest, Hungary
2005	NE(a)T – women about women, Kogart House	Budapest, Hungary
2005	Pictures, gypsies, gypsy-pictures, Millenáris	Budapest, Hungary
2004	E-verywhere, open-air exhibition, Millenáris	Budapest, Hungary
2004	Exhibition of the Poprad Summer Photoschool	Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovakia

# PUBLISHING, ALBUM

2012 2011 2011 2011	Not far away from home, White press A Picture for Home, Schaden.com Present Continuous, Hungarian House of Photography 2011. Contenporary Hungarian Photographs – Selection from the artwork of the József Pécsi Art Photography Scholarship, (editor: Csizek Gabriella)	Cologne, Germany Cologne, Germany Budapest, Hungary
	Hungarian House of Photography	Budapest, Hungary
2010	Descubrimientos 2010 PHotoEspana, La Fábrica Editorial, 2010.	Madrid, Spain
2006	MOXVA SQUARE autumn, Prakter-Para Ltd. 2006.	Budapest, Hungary
2003	Spectacle boulevard - Budapest in the Millenium, Palatinus, 2003.	Budapest, Hungary